

CITY OF BEACON CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 10 OF 2024

APPOINTING REBECCA MENSCH AS ASSISTANT CITY COURT JUDGE

WHEREAS, pursuant to NYS Uniform City Court Act Section 2104(d) and (e)(1)(i), the Mayor is authorized to appoint one (1) part-time judge to the City of Beacon City Court.

BE IT RESOLVED THAT that the Mayor hereby appoints and the City Council approves the appointment of Rebecca Mensch to the Position of Assistant City Court Judge, for a six-year term which will end on December 31, 2029.

Resolution No. 10 of 2024 Amendments Not on roll call.			Date: J	Date: January 8, 2024				
			□ 2/3 Required					
			□ On roll call			☐ 3/4 Required		
Motion	Second	Council Member	Yes	No	Abstain	Reason	Absent	
		Paloma Wake	X					
	X	Amber Grant	X					
X		Molly Rhodes	X					
		Jeffrey Domanski	X					
		Pam Wetherbee	х					
		Dan Aymar-Blair	X					
		Mayor Lee Kyriacou	X					
	•	Motion Carried	х				•	